NPort 6400/6600 Series
4/8/16/32-port RS-232/422/485 secure terminal servers
Features and Benefits
• LCD panel for easy IP address configuration (standard temp. models)
• Secure operation modes for Real COM, TCP Server, TCP Client, Pair
Connection, Terminal, and Reverse Terminal
• Nonstandard baudrates supported with high precision

Dimensions
NPort 6450 NPort 6600
Ordering Information
Model Name No. of Serial Ports Serial Standards Serial Interface Operating Temp. Input Voltage
NPort 6450 4 RS-232/422/485 DB9 male 0 to 55°C 12 to 48 VDC
NPort 6450-T 4 RS-232/422/485 DB9 male -40 to 75°C 12 to 48 VDC
NPort 6610-8 8 RS-232 8-pin RJ45 0 to 55°C 100-240 VAC
NPort 6610-8-48V 8 RS-232 8-pin RJ45 0 to 55°C
48 VDC; +20 to +72
VDC, -20 to -72 VDC
NPort 6610-16 16 RS-232 8-pin RJ45 0 to 55°C 100-240 VAC
NPort 6610-16-48V 16 RS-232 8-pin RJ45 0 to 55°C
48 VDC; +20 to +72
VDC, -20 to -72 VDC
NPort 6610-32 32 RS-232 8-pin RJ45 0 to 55°C 100-240 VAC
NPort 6610-32-48V 32 RS-232 8-pin RJ45 0 to 55°C
48 VDC; +20 to +72
VDC, -20 to -72 VDC
NPort 6650-8 8 RS-232/422/485 8-pin RJ45 0 to 55°C 100-240 VAC
NPort 6650-8-T 8 RS-232/422/485 8-pin RJ45 -40 to 75°C 100-240 VAC
NPort 6650-8-HV-T 8 RS-232/422/485 8-pin RJ45 -40 to 85°C
110 VDC; 88 to 300
VDC
NPort 6650-8-48V 8 RS-232/422/485 8-pin RJ45 0 to 55°C
48 VDC; +20 to +72
VDC, -20 to -72 VDC
NPort 6650-16 16 RS-232/422/485 8-pin RJ45 0 to 55°C 100-240 VAC
NPort 6650-16-48V 16 RS-232/422/485 8-pin RJ45 0 to 55°C
48 VDC; +20 to +72
VDC, -20 to -72 VDC
NPort 6650-16-T 16 RS-232/422/485 8-pin RJ45 -40 to 75°C 100-240 VAC
NPort 6650-16-HV-T 16 RS-232/422/485 8-pin RJ45 -40 to 85°C
110 VDC; 88 to 300
VDC
NPort 6650-32 32 RS-232/422/485 8-pin RJ45 0 to 55°C 100-240 VAC
Model Name No. of Serial Ports Serial Standards Serial Interface Operating Temp. Input Voltage
NPort 6650-32-48V 32 RS-232/422/485 8-pin RJ45 0 to 55°C
48 VDC; +20 to +72
VDC, -20 to -72 VDC
NPort 6650-32-HV-T 32 RS-232/422/485 8-pin RJ45 -40 to 85°C
110 VDC; 88 to 300
VDC
Accessories (sold separately)
Cables